Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 128101			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docum	<u> </u>		
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Kazuhiro HOSHIYA 2) Shigeharu KATAYAMA 3) Nobuyuki IWAI B. Additional name(s) of conveying		BROTHI 15-1 NA		_, _
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1) June 9, 2 2 & 3) June 12, 2006	Merger Change of Name	B, Additional	namc(s) & addres □Y	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>29/26</u> C. Title of Application: <u>INK C</u>	1,336 Additional numbers attact	B, Patent No.((5)	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22: Phone Number: 703-836	ed: - 1.Ç 320 5-6400	7. Please charg total fee (37	ge Deposit According CFR 3.41) in th	patents involved: 1 Dount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00. any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. James A. Oldff Registration No. 51,15	- 75		d any attached co	py is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0571

to

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kazuhiro HOSHIYA	(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shigeharu KATAYAMA	(6)					
	(3)		(7)					
	(4)							
		(-,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and secure to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)) BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.					
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)							
(11) insert Identification		(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, In the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as INK CARTRIDGE					
of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Aftorney Dockef No. 128	101					
(12)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned has (have on from . 9 _ 200 f) executed an application for patent in the United S $f_{\rm c}$	tates of America			
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	- for				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number filed		<u> </u>			
any appl Assigned Islaims or Betamin States re States re Ull right t erewith.	2) The undersigned a ication or continuation or continuation or in every way possible 3) The undersigned at provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned a valid of 5) The undersigned he sullting from said application convey the entire interest.	igree(s) in obtigree(s) agree(s) agree(s) agree(s) agree(s) artion(s) arest h	(s) to execute all papers necessary in sion thereof, or any patent or reissue taining evidence and going forward with the execute all papers and documental Convention for Protection of Industrial Convention for Industrial Convention	ante and porform and not but to	declared concerning of cooperate with the connection with infirm by reissue or Patents of the United he has (they have) reements in conflict			
ı	n witness whereof, e)	ecute	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	Jon 9,200		Name of Inventor	Kapulio Hoshinge	(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor	Shigehow Katayaman	(SEAL)			
Date	fun. 12,200	6_	Name of Inventor	Shigehorn Latayaman Inobayahi Lwai	(SEAL)			
Date	-	_	Name of Inventor					
Date	-		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	_		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date			Name of Inventor	_	(\$EAL)			

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

Date

PATENT (SEAL) REEL: 018034 FRAME: 0572